New York State Senator

José M. Serrano’s
Off-Site Constituent Services Hours

March 2015 Constituent Services Hours Schedule

The Bronx

***Mondays and Tuesdays

Roosevelt Island
Wednesdays

Upper West Side
Thursdays

When: Tuesday, March 3

11:00 AM to 2:00 PM

Where: Hope of Israel Senior
Center

1068 Gerard Avenue

(btwn. E. 165th & McClellan Sts.)
Bronx, NY 10452

When: Wednesday, March 4
4:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Where: Roosevelt Island Seniors
Association

546 Main Street #1

Roosevelt Island, NY 10044

When: Thursday, March 5

11:00 AM to 2:00 PM

Where: Hamilton Senior Center
141 W. 73rd Street

(btwn. Amsterdam & Columbus
Ave.)

New York, NY 10023

When: Tuesday, March 10
3:00 PM to 6:00 PM
Where: Sedgwick Library
1701 MLK Jr. Blvd

(at W. 176th Street)

Bronx, NY 10453

When: Wednesday, March 11
3:00 PM to 6:00 PM

Where: Roosevelt Island Library
524 Main Street

Roosevelt Island, NY 10044

When: Thursday, March 12
3:00 PM to 6:00 PM
Where: St. Agnes Library
444 Amsterdam Avenue
(btwn. W. 81st & 82nd Street)
New York, NY 10024

When: Tuesday, March 17

11:00 AM to 2:00 AM

Where: E. Roberts Moore Senior
Center

1181 Nelson Avenue

(btwn. E. 167th & 168th Streets)
Bronx, NY 10452

When: Wednesday, March 18
4:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Where: Roosevelt Island Seniors
Association

546 Main Street #1

Roosevelt Island, NY 10044

When: Thursday, March 19
11:00 AM to 2:00 PM

Where: JASA West Side Senior
Center

120 W. 76th Street

(btwn. Columbus & Amsterdam
Aves)

New York, NY 10023

When: Tuesday, March 24
3:00 PM to 6:00 PM
Where: Mott Haven Library
321 E. 140th Street

(on Alexander Avenue)
Bronx, NY 10454

When: Wednesday, March 25
3:00 PM to 6:00 PM

Where: Roosevelt Island Library
524 Main Street

Roosevelt Island, NY 10044

When: Thursday, March 26
3:00 PM to 6:00 PM
Where: St. Agnes Library
444 Amsterdam Avenue
(btwn. W. 81st & 82nd Street)
New York, NY 10024

***Senator Serrano offers constituent services EVERY Monday (except Monday holidays),
from 9:30 AM to 12:30 PM, at the Bronx Office of New York City Council Speaker Melissa Mark-
Viverito, located at 214 St. Ann’s Ave., between E. 137th & 138th Streets, Bronx, NY 10454.

District Office: 1916 Park Avenue, Suite 202, New York, NY 10037
Email: Serrano@nysenate.gov
Website: Serrano.nysenate.gov
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